
2

Masterson

11/16/2023

Compensation/Fee:

By: By:

Name: Name:

Title: Title:

Date: Date:

PCN Name/Title: Contract Modification 2

Authorization:

Design/CCA Schedule Impact:  Anticipate construction schedule extending to accommodate additional work.

Other Impacts:

Description of Change and Impacts:

(Lump Sum)

Source of Change (Select from drop-down, or over-type):

$117,820 - $282,258

at cost for task 7

$117,820 - $282,258

Design/CCA Budget Impact

The project change notification is for Phase II National Register of Historic Places Evaluations of two sites within the project 
boundary to comply with the USACE permit recommendations. The original scope covered a phase I survey and report. 
Phase I found artifacts of potential significance, recommending the further investigation in a phase II.  This request includes 
fee to cover the phase II work expected. The estimated budget to complete this work is between $117,820 and $282,528. 
This range shows the variability in the findings anticipated on site.
Fee increases:
Task 2 Site Infrastructure Design -  $117,820 - $282,528 increase (previous archaeological survey fee: $86,509, new total fee 
up to $369,037)

Executive Vice President

Project Change Notice

Lexington Fayette Urban County Government

Date Prepared:

PCN Number:

Project Name/Location: Legacy Business Park

Client Project #:

48334.00Gresham Smith Project #:GS PM Name:

Client Name:

Field Condition

References/Attachments, if any:

Reimbursable Expenses:

Total:

(Client's Authorized Representative) (Gresham Smith's Authorized Signer) 

Louis Johnson

Gresham Smith 
QMS Procedure PM-8 Form PMF-81    


